Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., Chairman Carlos Rubinstein, Commissioner Toby Baker, Commissioner Zak Covar, Executive Director



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

January 30, 2013

MR ERIC NELSON DIRECTOR HSEQ CCP COMPOSITES US LLC PO BOX 419389 KANSAS CITY MO 64141-6389

Re: Transfer of Ownership

Customer Number: CN603974023

Dear Mr. Nelson:

Thank you for the letter dated December 18, 2012, notifying us of the ownership change. Your letter states that CCP Composites US LLC is now the Owner and Operator of the facilities listed below. The following air authorizations have been updated to reflect the transfers.

Regulated Entity		Account	Permit/Reg.	Permit/Reg. Previous					
Permitee/Registrant									
Number	Number	Number	Expiration Date						
RN100692219	HG-0465-O	20601	Feb. 12, 2017	CCP Composites US					
RN100692219	HG-0465 - 0	22969	_NA	CCP Composites US					
RN100692219	HG-0465-0	7856A	NA	CCP Composites US					
RN100692219	HG-0465-O	83830	NA	CCP Composites US					
RN100692219	HG-0465-O	11874A	NA	CCP Composites US					
RN100692219	HG-0465-O	91784	NA	CCP Composites US					
RN102078037	HH-0016-N	4892	Sept. 12, 2015	CCP Composites US					
RN102078037	HH-0016-N	83812	NA	CCP Composites US					
RN102078037	HH-0016-N	91773	NA	CCP Composites US					

We understand that there will be no change in the type of pollutants emitted and no increase in the quantity of emissions. As the new permittee of the facility, you have committed to maintain compliance with all air quality regulations of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality and the requirements of this permit at all times.

Mr. Jon Schuckman Page 2 January 30, 2013

Re: Transfer of Ownership

Thank you for informing us of this ownership change. If you have any questions regarding this letter, please feel free to contact me at (512) 239-1326.

Sincerely,

Sandra Young

Air Permits Initial Review Team (MC-161)

Sandra Young

Air Permits Division

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

cc: Bureau Chief Pollution Control & Prevention, Environmental Health Division, Houston Department of Health and Human Services, Houston Director, Harris County, Pollution Control Services, Pasadena

Air Section Manager, Region 12 - Houston

Mr. Mark Chambers, Emissions Assessment Section (MC-164), Austin

Mr. Adam Bullock, Emissions Assessment Section (MC-164), Austin

Mr. Jeanette Emanuel, Emissions Assessment Section (MC-164), Austin

TCEQ Central Records (MC-198)

01/30/2013NSR IMS - PROJECT	RECORD
PROJECT#: 188470	STATUS: PENDING DISP CODE;
RECEIVED: 12/14/2012 PROJTYPE: OWNCHANGE	ISSUED DT:
PROJECT ADMIN NAME: CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP PROJECT TECH NAME: CCP COMPOSITES US STAFF ASSIGNED TO PROJECT: YOUNG, SANDRA - REVIEWR1_2	
CUSTOMER INFORMATION (OWNER/OPERATOR DISSUED TO: CCP COMPOSITES US LLC COMPANY NAME: CCP Composites US LLC CUSTOMER REFERENCE NUMBER: CN603974023	
REGULATED ENTITY/SITE INFORMATION REGULATED ENTITY NUMBER: RN100692219	ACCOUNT: HG0465O
REGULATED ENTITY LOCATION: 2434 HOLMES RD	
REGION 12 - HOUSTON NEAR CITY: HO	USTON COUNTY: HARRIS
CONTACT/PERMIT INFORMATION CONTACT LIST: PERMIT#: 20601 AUTHTYPE: CONSTRUC	T RENEWAL: 02/12/2017
PERMIT NAME: COOK COMPOSITES AND POLYMEI PERMIT#: 22969 AUTHTYPE: EXEMPT PERMIT NAME: COOK COMPOSITES AND POLYMEI	RS RENEWAL:
PERMIT#: 7856A AUTHTYPE: EXEMPT PERMIT NAME: COOK COMPOSITES AND POLYMEI	RENEWAL;
PERMIT#: 83830 AUTHTYPE: PBR PERMIT NAME: COOK COMPOSITES AND POLYME	RENEWAL:
PERMIT#: 11874A AUTHTYPE: EXEMPT PERMIT NAME: COOK COMPOSITES AND POLYMEI	RENEWAL:
PERMIT#: 91784 AUTHTYPE: PBR PERMIT NAME: COOK COMPOSITES AND POLYMEI	RENEWAL:
PROJECT NOTES: 01/30/2013 CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP EFFECTI	VE 01/01/2013; CONTACTS IN PROJECT 188474
TRACKING ELEMENTS:	
TE Name APIRT RECEIVED PROJECT (DATE)	Start Date Complete Date 12/18/2012
CENTRAL REGISTRY UPDATED	01/30/2013 01/30/2013

01/30/2013	-NSR IMS - PROJE	CT RECORD	num and and men and past past past past past past good good and men and men and and men and	
PROJECT#: 188474		STATUS: PEND	ING	DISP CODE:
RECEIVED: 12/18/2012	PROJTYPE: OWNCHANGE	OIXIOO.1 END		ISSUED DT:
PROJECT ADMIN NAME: PROJECT TECH NAME: C STAFF ASSIGNED TO PRYOUNG, SANDRA	CCP COMPOSITES US ROJECT:		INITIAL REVIEV	N
CUSTOMER INFORMATION ISSUED TO: CCP COMPO COMPANY NAME: CCP C CUSTOMER REFERENCE	ON (OWNER/OPERATO OSITES US LLC Composites US LLC	OR DATA)	A PART OF THE PART	1980 Maria de Carrera de La Carrera de La Carrera de Carrera de Carrera de Carrera de Carrera de Carrera de Ca
REGULATED ENTITY/SIT REGULATED ENTITY NU		ACCOU	NT: HH0016N	
REGULATED ENTITY LOG REGION 05 - TYLER		3 ': MARSHALL	COUNTY:	HARRISON
CONTACT/PERMIT INFO	RMATION			TANI FAMININA ANA AMBANINA MANANINA MANANINA MANANINA MANANINA MANANINA MANANINA MANANINA MANANINA MANANINA MA
CONTACT NAME: MR ER	IC NELSON CONT	ACT ROLE: RESPO	NSIBLE OFFICI	AL.
JOB TITLE: DIRECTOR, H	ISEQ ORGA	ANIZATION: CCP C	OMPOSITES US	LLC
MAILING ADDRESS: PO E PHONE: (816) 391-6324 E FAX: (816) 391-6093 Ext: (EMAIL:ERIC.NELSON@C	xt: 0 D		389	
PERMIT#: 4892 PERMIT NAME: COOK CO			NEWAL: 09/12/2	015
PERMIT#: 83812	AUTHTYPE: PBR		NEWAL:	
PERMIT NAME: COOK CO PERMIT#: 91773	AUTHTYPE: PBR		NEWAL:	
PERMIT NAME: COOK CO				NT
PROJECT NOTES: 01/30/2013 CHANGE	OF OWNERSHIP EFFI	ECTIVE 01/01/2013	<u> </u>	SCHRÖGERS GERNELLER GERSCHAFTER (HAR SPESSEE WIE Befolklade in in de person menteur
TRACKING ELEMENTS:	A Contribution of the second and contribution as a second and contribution of the second and		Hindu Andre Coron Commercial and Adolesce Andre Commercial	·
TE Name			Start Date	Complete Date
APIRT RECEIVED PROJ	ECT (DATE)		12/18/2012	•
CENTRAL REGISTRY U	PDATED		01/30/2013	01/30/2013



TCEQ Core Data Form

TCEQ Use Onl	

For detailed instructions regarding completion of this form, please read the Core Data Form Instructions or call 512-239-5175.

SECTION 1: Ge	neral Intormation							
1. Reason for Submis	sion (If other is checked please o	lescribe ir	space pr	ovided)				
New Permit, Regis	tration or Authorization (Core Date	a Form sh	ould be su	ıbmitted w	ith the pr	ogram application	on)	
Renewal (Core D	ata Form should be submitted with	the renev	val form)		Other	Update to I	Entity Na	ıme
2. Attachments	Describe Any Attachments: (e.	x. Title V A	pplication,	Waste Tran	sporter Ap	plication, etc.)		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
∐Yes ⊠No								
3. Customer Referenc			link to sea		Regulate	d Entity Refere	nce Numbe	r (if issued)
CN 603974023			Registry**		N 1006	592219		
SECTION II: C	ustomer Information				-			
	ustomer Information Updates (m		37	1/2013				····
6. Customer Role (Pro	posed or Actual) – as it relates to the <u>F</u>	Regulated E	<u>ntity</u> listed	on this forn	n. Please d	heck only <u>one</u> of	the following:	
Owner	Operator		wner & O			_		
Occupational Licens		∨	oluntary C	leanup Ap	plicant	☐Other:		
7. General Customer I	nformation		WE	water 编辑 Kare 树圃	Já less	**************************************		
New Customer	·		stomer Inf	ormation				Entity Ownership
	me (Verifiable with the Texas Secre	-	•			☐ <u>No Chang</u>	<u>e**</u>	
**If "No Change" and	Section I is complete, skip to Se	ction III –	Regulate	d Entity li	<u>nformatio</u>	on.		
8. Type of Customer:			ndividual			ole Proprietors	nip- D.B.A	
City Government	County Government	F	ederal Go	vernment		State Government		
Other Government	General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other:						
9. Customer Legal Name (If an Individual, print last name first: ex: Doe, John) If new Customer, enter previous Customer <u>below</u> <u>End Date:</u>								
-CCP-Composites-	US-LLC			-CCP-C	omposite	es-US-LLC		12/31/2012
P.O. B	ox 419389							
10. Mailing			, · · · · · ·					
Address: City	Kansas City	Stato	МО	ZIP	64143	·	ZIP + 4	6389
	Kansas City	State		ing and an included the con-	l .	BANK TO THE RESERVE OF THE	ZIF T4	0309
11. Country Mailing In	formation (If outside USA)		1.1	2. E-Mail <i>A</i>	Address	(if applicable)		
13. Telephone Numbe	7.21.01.21.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00	Extensi	on or Cod	le .		15. Fax Numbe	er (if applicat	n/e)
(816)391-6000	「動物」では、100mmの できません。 ・ 100mmの できます。	i High	J. J. J.		(700	(816)391		and the second second
16. Federal Tax ID (9 dig	gits) 17. TX State Franchise Tax	(ID (11 dig	lts) 18	DUNS N	ımber(if a	1 1		g Number (if applicable)
431537919				041680			3017	122 427
20. Number of Employ	rees :		1 5 4					ed and Operated?
□ 0-20 21-100	□ 101-250 □ 251-500	<u></u> 501 а	nd higher	- Viga		f	Yes	⊠ No
SECTION III: R	Regulated Entity Inform	nation						
22. General Regulated	Entity Information (If 'New Regu	lated Enti	ty" is sele	cted below	this form	should be acc	ompanied by	a permit application)
☐ New Regulated Enti		. .				Intity Informatio		Change** (See below)
	**If "NO CHANGE" is checked a			4 444 July	ection IV, I	Preparer Informati	on.	
23. Regulated Entity Name (name of the site where the regulated action is taking place)								
CCP Composites		······································						
	91784 22	001		1856	A		188	470
TCEQ-10400 (09/07)	91784 22	969		8383	80	118741	A	Page 1 of 2

24. Street Address	243	34 Holmes Ro	ad	1						
of the Regulated Entity:										
(No P.O. Boxes)	City	Houston		State	TX	ZIF	•	77051	ZIP + 4	
	P.C). Box 419389								
25. Mailing Address:							,			
	City	Kansas City		State	МО	ZIF	,	64141	ZIP + 4	6389
26. E-Mail Address:	sl	herri.zeller@c	cpcomp	ositesus.	com	ļ	١.		<u>-</u>	
27. Telephone Numb					on or Code		29. F	ax Number (If applicat	ole)	- y _{an ta} a - 12 7 4 7
(816) 391-6325 (816) 391-6093										
30. Primary SIC Cod	e (4 digit	s) 31. Seconda	ry SIC Cod	d e (4 digits)	32, Prim (5 or 6 digit		SC	ode 33, Seco (5 or 6 digi	ondary NAIC	S Code
2821					325211			(0 01/3 2/9)	M1.13824.339.	
34. What is the Prima			ty? (Plea	se do not re _l	peat the SIC	or NAICS	desc	ription.)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Polyester resin n	nanuf	acturing						<u> </u>		
(Questic	ns 34 – 37 addres	ss geograp	hic location	on. Please	refer to	the i	nstructions for appl	licability.	
35. Description to Physical Location:	Ind	ustrial Area								
36. Nearest City		1 (2) pl = 10 2 (2) pl = 10 2 (2) pl = 10 2 (2) pl = 10	C	ounty			S	ate	Nearest	ZIP Code
Houston			H	Iarris			T	X	77051	. ·
il il i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i)ecima					ngltude	(W)			
Degrees	Minute	\$	Seconds		Degrees	·		Minutes		conds
28	40		18		95			23	26	
39. TCEQ Programs as updates may not be made. If	na ib N 'your Pro	l umbers Check all Pi gram is not listed, chec	rograms and v k other and w	vrite in the per rite it in. See	rmits/registration the Core Data	n numbers Form instri	s that uction	will be affected by the upda is for additional guidance.	ates submitted o	n this form or the
☐ Dam Safety		Districts		☐ Edwards	Aquifer	Σ	∏ Inc	lustrial Hazardous Wast	te 🔲 Mun	cipal Solid Waste
New Source Review	Air	OSSF		□ Petroleu	m Storage T	ank L] PV	VS	Slud	ge
Stormwater				☐ Tires			7 D	sed Oil		ities
		Emily 1100 y 1111							<u> </u>	illoo
☐ Voluntary Cleanup)			☐ Waste	water Agricu	ture [] W	ater Rights	☐ Othe	ir:
										
SECTION IV:	SECTION IV: Preparer Information									
	Prep:	arer Inform	<u>ation</u>							
40. Name: Sherr	-		<u>ation</u>			41. Titl	е:	Environmenta	al Engine	er
tile standaristichte saie	i Zell			Fax Numbe	er :	 		Environmenta	al Engine	er
40. Name: Sherr	i Zell	er	44.	Fax Numbo		45. E	Mai	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	00.00	
40. Name: Sherr	i Zell er	er 43. Ext./Code	44.1			45. E	Mai	l Address	00.00	
40. Name: Sherr 42. Telephone Number (816) 391-6325	i Zell Autho below, ure aut	43. Ext./Code 43. Ext./Code orized Signa if certify, to the thority to submit	44. (8) ture best of my this form	16)391-0	5093 ge, that the	45. E sher	-Mai ri.z	l Address eller@ccpcompe	ositesus.c	om
40. Name: Sherr 42. Telephone Number (816) 391-6325 SECTION V: A 46. By my signature and that I have signat	i Zell Author below, ure authors in	43. Ext./Code 43. Ext./Code orized Signa The control of the little of	44. (81 ture best of my this form 39.	knowled on behalf	5093 ge, that the of the enti	sher informatic specific	ri.z ation	eller@ccpcompe n provided in this for in Section II, Field	ositesus.c	om
40. Name: Sherr 42. Telephone Number (816) 391-6325 SECTION V: A 46. By my signature and that I have signat updates to the ID num (See the Core Data F	i Zell Autho below, ure authors in	43. Ext./Code 43. Ext./Code orized Signa The control of the little of	44. (81 ture best of my this form 39.	knowled on behalf	6093 ge, that the of the enti	sher informatic specific	Mairi.z	eller@ccpcompe n provided in this for in Section II, Field	ositesus.c	om
40. Name: Sherr 42. Telephone Number (816) 391-6325 SECTION V: A 46. By my signature and that I have signatupdates to the ID num (See the Core Data H Company: C	i Zell Autho below, ure authors in	43. Ext./Code 43. Ext./Code orized Signa I certify, to the thority to submit dentified in field astructions for moments used to the composites US	44. (81 ture best of my this form 39.	knowled on behalf	6093 ge, that the of the enti	45. E sher informaty specified sign	Mairi.z	eller@ccpcompe n provided in this form Section II, Field	ositesus.c	om and complete, required for the



TCEQ Core Data Form

For detailed instructions regarding completion of this form, please read the Core Data Form Instructions or call 512-239-5175.

SECTION I: Gene	erai information						
	on (if other is checked please d						
	ation or Authorization (Core Data	<u> Parkalan ing propinsi sa ma</u>		- In the at senior the change	<u> </u>	ar a trade design that the earlier	20, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 1
	a Form should be submitted with			☑ Oth		v	
	Describe Any Attachments: (ex	. Title V Applic	ation, vva	aste Franspo	orter Application, etc.)		SATER OF THE SAME
☐Yes ⊠No	N1 70 - 70	= -n n + is_ is_	T.T. ZZZZ	sia luar Ba		anaa Nissaala	Alf to a self
and the state of t		Follow this link for CN or RN n	umbers li	15	gulated Entity Refer	ence Numbe	er (if issued)
CN 603974023	100 miles	<u>Central Reg</u>	istry**	KN	102078037		
SECTION II: Cus	stomer Information		·	-		•	
	stomer Information Updates (m			2013		Latin in a new religion	Europe III II I
All the day of the terminal of this time Assa	sed or Actual) – as it relates to the <u>R</u>		COS ACADAM	<u>;::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::</u>	Please check only <u>one</u> c	of the following	
Owner	Operator	⊠ Owne	•				
Occupational Licensee		Volun	tary Cle	anup Appli	cant	her rates a said SWI - SWI - Switz.	
7. General Customer Inf	A. F. Bill of Spine 20 Vice Vice Vice Vice Vice Vice Vice Vice	Marathas, con					TERONIC EXPONENTATIONS
☐ New Customer	 ' '	ate to Custom		mation	— v	U	Entity Ownership
_ •	e (Verifiable with the Texas Secre	•		Fuditi i luta	<u> </u>	ge <u>**</u>	
""It "No Unange" and Se	ection I is complete, skip to Sec	tion III – Rej	<u> Įuiatea</u>	Entity Into	rmation.		
8. Type of Customer:	☑ Corporation ☐ Individual ☐ Sole Proprietorship- D.B.A						
City Government	☐ County Government	Fede	ral Gove	ernment	State Governme	ent	
Other Government	General Partnership						
9. Customer Legal Name	e (If an Individual, print last name firs	t: ex: Doe; Joh		<u>lf new Cust</u> below	omer, enter previous (<u>Customer</u>	End Date:
-CCP-Composites-U	JS-LLC				posites-US-LLC		12/31/2012
T 1483 (A.C.)	x 419389						
10. Mailing	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Address:			****				
City]	Kansas City	State N	1O	ZIP (54141	ZIP + 4	6389
11. Country Mailing Info	ormation (if outside USA)	Long the second second	12.	E-Mail Ade	dress (if applicable)		
42 T. C. C. C. M	SSEANCE LAIR SAN LANCE STORM	Fretamalan e	u Cada	-17 68. Tet.	15 Cay Numb	nat /if annlina	hla)
13. Telephone Number	14	Extension of	n code		15, Fax Numb		lole) ≞:
(816) 391-6000 16. Federal Tax ID (9 digits	17. TX State Franchise Tax	ID: /// digital	18 T	NIMS Mum	(816) 39 ber(if applicable) 19.		ig Number (if applicable)
431537919) 17. 1 × State Francinse Lax	(11 digits)	1	416802	Del (ii appiidadie)	riv goð í nitt	ià Mainibei (ti abbucane)
20. Number of Employe	oc.		\$4 664°		21 Indensi	ndently Own	ed and Operated?
□ 0-20 □ 21-100	□ 101-250 □ 251-500 □		inhar			Yes	No
		-	igner			163	Z 110
	egulated Entity Inforn						
- W '	Intity Information (If 'New Regu			1.1	and the plantification for the orbital or an experience	p 250 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	the contract of the contract o
New Regulated Entity					lated Entity Informati		o Change** (See below)
20 Domited Piles II	**If "NO CHANGE" is checked a	1 47 47 15 15 1	74 5		ion IV, Preparer Informa	tion.	
and the second s	me (name of the site where the regu	iatea action is	laking pli	ысе)	<u> A</u>	".	
CCP Composites U		2 - /				1504	516
	1 45-0	2 - 6	317	77 79		10001	5-71/

24. Street Address of the Regulated	58:	51 FM 1998		· · · ·					•		
Entity: (No P.O. Boxes)	C#	Monah all		Ctoto	TX	. 7	ZIP	75672		ZIP + 4	
	City	Marshall D. Box 419389		State	11		11 P	13012		ZIP + 4	
25, Mailing Address:	F.(D. BUX 419369									
Addition	City	Kansas Cit	 y	State	MO) Z	ZIP	64141		ZIP+4	6389
26. E-Mail Address	s: s	herri.zeller@c	cpcomp	ositesus.	com						
27. Telephone Nur				28. Extensio		ode	29.	Fax Numbe	r (if applicable)	lg i	
(816) 391-632	25						(8	316) 391-0	5093		
30. Primary SIC Co	ode (4 digi	s) 31. Seconda	iry SIC Co	de (4 digits)		Primary NA 6 digits)	VICS	Code	33. Secon (5 or 6 digits)	dary NAIC	S Code
2821			r laget pl. dissessor senge "i er co	A STATE OF THE STA		5211					
34. What is the Pri	mary Bu	siness of this ent	ty? (Ple	ase do not rep	peat the	SIC or NAIC	CS de	scription.)		. 1	to a trace of
Polyester resin	manuf	acturing							_		
	Questi	ons 34 – 37 addre	ss geogra	phic locatio	on. Ple	ease refer t	to the	e instruction	s for applic	ability.	····
35. Description to Physical Location:	Ru	ral area	-								
36. Nearest City		<u>(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	(County			. 4 ·	State		Nearest	ZIP Code
Marshall				Harrison				TX		75672	
37. Latitude (N) I	n Decima	il.			3	8. Longitud	de (W	/) In Decin	al:		
Degrees	Minute	es	Seconds	Degrees				Minute	\$	Sec	onds
32	32		52	-94				17		48	
39. TCEQ Programs										s submitted o	n this form or the
updates may not be made	. If your Pro	<u> </u>	k other and					-			
☐ Dam Safety		Districts		☐ Edwards	s Aquite	er i	<u> </u>	Industrial Haza	rdous Waste	_ Muni	cipal Solid Waste
New Source Revi	ou. Air	OSSF		□ Potrolou	ım Ctarı	age Tank		PWS		Sludg	70
M Mew Source Revi	aw - Ali	□ 0391		□ Lettolen	1111 31014	aye rank					je
		☐ Title V – Air		☐ Tires			П	Used Oil		Utili	tles
<u>E</u> Gtottimator		Lad Tide 7 7 ti	· · · · ·								
☐ Voluntary Clear	nup			☐ Waste	water A	Agriculture		Water Rights		☐ Othe	r.
SECTION IV	: Prep	arer Inform	ation								
	rri Zel					41.1	Title:	Envir	onmental	Enginee	er
42. Telephone Nun	· · ·	43. Ext./Code	44	Fax Numb	er	~		ail Address			1.00
(816)391-632			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	16)391-0	and the second second second			.zeller@co	pcompos	sitesus.co	
SECTION V:		arized Sions							•		······································
46. By my signatu and that I have sign updates to the ID n	re below ature av	y, I certify, to the otherity to submit	best of m this form								
(See the Core Date	Form i	nstructions for n	nore info	rmation on	ı who	should sig	n th	is form.)			
Company:	CCP C	Composites US	The CCP Composites US LLC								
Name(In Print)	CCP Composites US LLC Job Title: Director HSEQ										
	Eric N					OOD TILL		17. 17		816)39	1-6324

TCEQ-10400 (09/07) Page 2 of 2



I. Application Type								
Change in Ownership	Change in Compa	ny Name						
II. Name of the New Owner or Operator of the Facilities or Equipment (Legal Entity Name of the new permittee)								
A. Customer Name: CCP Composites US LLC								
B. Customer Reference Number (CN) (if issued): 603974023								
C. Submittal Date: 12/6/2012								
D. Effective Date of Change: 1/1/2013								
E. Is the new owner an affiliate of the previous owner? Same owner								
III. Responsible Official (RO) Conta	III. Responsible Official (RO) Contact Information							
Name (Mr. Mrs. Ms. Dr.): Eric Nelson								
Title: Director HSEQ								
Company Name: CCP Composites US LLC								
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 419389								
City: Kansas City	State: MO		Zip Code: 64141-6389					
Territory:		Country:						
Foreign Postal Code:	•	Internal Mail Code:						
Telephone No.: 816-391-6324		Fax No.: 816-391-609	93					
E-mail Address: eric.nelson@ccpcomposite	sus.com							
IV. Technical Contact Information -								
Name (Mr. Mrs. Ms. Dr.): She	erri Zeller							
Title: Environmental Engineer								
Company Name: CCP Composites US LLC								
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 419389								
City: Kansas City	State: MO		Zip Code: 64141-6389					
Territory:		Country:						
Foreign Postal Code:		Internal Mail Code:						
Telephone No.: 816-391-6325	·	Fax No.: 816-391-609	93					
E-mail Address: sherri.zeller@ccpcomposit	esus.com							
V. Site Information								
A. Site Name: CCP Composites US LLC	C							
B. Regulated Entity Number (RN) (if is:	sued): 102078037							
C. Account Number (if issued):								



V. Site Information (co		V								
	If action is transfer of ownership, is the change for the entire site? YES NO N/A									
E. If action is transfer of omajor source?	If action is transfer of ownership for a portion of the existing site, will the new site be a major source?									
F. Indicate all pollutants i	Indicate all pollutants for which the site is a major source based on the site's potential to emit.									
Pollutant:	ant: VOC NO _X SO ₂ PM ₁₀ CO PB HAPs Other									
Major at the Site (YES/NO):	No	No	No	No	No	No	No			
VI. Air Authorizations	That Ar	e Affecto	ed By Th	is Action						
B. List all FOPs (includin	g SOPs a	nd ATOs	under C	OPs), as a	applicabl	.e:				
VII. NSR Conditions for	r Change	of Own	ership u	nder 30 T	AC § 11	16.110(é)	***************************************		
for a change to the pe agreement containing	rts there vertex there vertex there vertex the results of the resu	will be not of Own and § 12 attification ic date for	ership 22.211, the of owner transfer	e in the qu ne permit h ership or op r of permit	nolder (no perationa responsi	nitted. ew owne	r) is required of a site. T	he change	nit a permit revision application e must be facilitated by a written between the old and new permit	
application for a new site. The change m	C § 122.5 v authoriz ust be fac	503, the pration to desilitated b	permit he operate fo	older (nev or a chang ten agreen	w owner) e to the p nent com	ermit id taining a	entification specific da	of owners	ore the change is operated) an eship or operational control of a cansfer of permit responsibility, trained with the permit.	
A. Are any other changes (If YES, submit the infe				ie instruct	ions.)				☐ YES ⊠ NO	
B. Is there an Acid Rain p (If YES, submit the infe						rmit inc	luded in the	SOP?	☐ YES ☒ NO	
IX. Authorization										
and that, based on information accurate, and complete.	n and bel	ief forme	d after re	easonable	inquiry,	the state	ments and is	nformatic		
Signature:					S1	gnature	Date: 12	-169120))2.	
Title:										



I, Application Type								
Change in Ownership	☐ Change in Ownership ☐ Change in Company Name							
II. Name of the New Owner or Op	erator of the Facilities	or Equipment (Legai	l Entity Name of the new permittee)					
A. Customer Name: CCP Composites US LLC								
B. Customer Reference Number (CN) (if issued): 603974023								
C. Submittal Date: 12/6/2012								
D. Effective Date of Change: 1/1/2013								
E. Is the new owner an affiliate of the	. Is the new owner an affiliate of the previous owner? Same owner \times YES \subseteq NO							
III. Responsible Official (RO) Contact Information								
Name (Mr. Mrs. Ms. Dr.): Eri	c Nelson		·					
Title: Director, HSEQ								
Company Name: CCP Composites US LLC								
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 419389		•						
City: Kansas City	State: MO		Zip Code: 64141-6389					
Territory:		Country:						
Foreign Postal Code:		Internal Mail Code:						
Telephone No.: 816-391-6324		Fax No.: 816-391-609	23					
E-mail Address: eric.nelson@ccpcomposi	tesus.com							
IV. — Technical Contact Information								
Name (Mr. Mrs. Ms. Dr.): S	herri Zeller							
Title: Environmental Engineer								
Company Name: CCP Composites US LI	C							
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 419389								
City: Kansas City	State: MO		Zip Code: 64141-6389					
Territory:		Country:						
Foreign Postal Code:		Internal Mail Code:						
Telephone No.: 816-391-6325		Fax No.: 816-391-609	93					
E-mail Address: sherri.zeller@ccpcompos	itesus.com							
V. Site Information								
A. Site Name: CCP Composites US L	CC							
B. Regulated Entity Number (RN) (if a	ssued): 100692219							
C. Account Number (if issued):								



				1-/	Marie Control	and state that are the first	(action of the	A. 18	استعادت بريي			
Ý.	Site Information (c	ontinued,										
D.										YES NO NA		
E.	If action is transfer of ownership for a portion of the existing site, will the new site be a major source?											
F.	Indicate all pollutants:	for which	the site i	s a majo	source b	ased on t	he site's	potential t	to emit.			
Pollutant:		УОС	NOX	SO_2	PM ₁₀	CO	PB	HAPs	1	Other		
Major at the Site (YES/NO):		Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No				
VI.	Air Authorizations	That Ar	e Affecte	d By Th	is Action							
A.	List all NSR authorizations (including PBR, SE, and standard permit registrations, and NSR permits), as applicable: PBR: No. 106.227, No. 106.263, No. 106.264, No. 106.371, No. 106.472, No. 106.473, No. 106.478, No. 106.532											
В.	List all FOPs (including SOPs and ATOs under GOPs), as applicable: FOP: O3330, Authorization No.: 20601											
VII. NSR Conditions for Change of Ownership under 30 TAC § 116.110(e)												
 The new owner agrees to be bound by all the permit conditions and all representations made in the permit and any amendments and alterations. The new owner asserts there will be no change in the type of pollutants emitted. The new owner asserts there will be no increase in the quantity emitted. 												
VIII. FOP Conditions for Change of Ownership												
 For SOP holders: Pursuant to 30 TAC § 122.210 and § 122.211, the permit holder (new owner) is required to submit a permit revision application for a change to the permit identification of ownership or operational control of a site. The change must be facilitated by a written agreement containing a specific date for transfer of permit responsibility, coverage, and liability between the old and new permit holder. This written agreement is maintained with the permit. For GOP holders: Pursuant to 30 TAC § 122.503, the permit holder (new owner) is required to submit (before the change is operated) a application for a new authorization to operate for a change to the permit identification of ownership or operational control of site. The change must be facilitated by a written agreement containing a specific date for transfer of permit responsibility coverage, and liability between the old and new permit holder. This written agreement is maintained with the permit. 												
A.	Are any other change (If YES, submit the in	s needed formation	for the F0 1 as expla	OP? sined in t	he instruc	ctions.)				☐ YES ⊠ NO		
В.	Is there an Acid Rain (If YES, submit the in						ermit inc	luded in t	he SOP	? ☐ YES ☒ NO		
IX.	Authorization											
	Earc A. M that, based on information trate, and complete.	els on on and be	elief form	ed after	reasonabl	e inquiry,	certify the the state	nat I am the ements and	ne respond d inform	nsible official for this application ation on this form are true,		
Sign	nature:		2			S	Signature	Date:	12/0	17/2012		
Titl	e: Director, HSEQ	ì										

COP

From:

Sandra Young

Sent:

Friday, January 25, 2013 9:11 AM

To:

sherri.zeller@ccpcompositesus.com

Subject:

Change of Ownership for CCP Composites US LLC

Sherri,

I am still holding your Change of Ownership request for CCP Composites. It seems to still be on hold in the Secretary of State's office.

ENTITY NAME: ccp composites us

<u>Filing</u>				<u>Name</u>		
<u>Number</u>	<u>Name</u>	Entity Type	Entity Status	<u>Type</u>	Name Status	
<u>801722427</u>	CCP Composites US LLC	Foreign Limited Liability Company (LLC)	Pending Review	Legal	Pend. for Review	

Is there any movement here? Thanks.

Sandra Young
Air Permits Initial Review Team
Air Permits/Business Program
Mail Code 161
12100 Park 35 Circle
Austin, TX 78753

Phone: 512-239-1326

Fax: 239-7130

Sandra.Young@tceq.texas.gov

Japh Mali3

How are we doing? www.tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey

CCP

From:

Sandra Young

Sent:

Wednesday, December 19, 2012 11:05 AM

To:

sherri.zeller@ccpcompositesus.com

Subject:

Change of Ownership for RN102078037 and RN100692219

Attachments:

10400-inst.pdf

Sherri,

I have your change of ownership paperwork First, I wanted to let you know that if you have more Regulated Entity's (RNs), you don't need to send a separate set of paperwork for each RN. Just write "see attached list" in the spot for the RN (on both forms) and attach a list with the RN and its associated permits. If you want to change the RE name, also give me that on the list. On the two RNs that I have, you listed the new RE name as "CCP Composites US LLC." That is NOT the name of the site. The site is a description of "...where the regulated action is taking place." So, one of these might be the Holmes Rd. Facility and the other the 1998 Facility (or something else you choose). The name of the company should not be listed as the site name.

Now to my major problem...I cannot find CCP Composites US LLC listed with the Texas Secretary of State, which is a requirement unless the company meets one of the other provisions listed on the Instructions for the Core Data Form. I have attached these instructions. Last time I changed the name to CCP Composites US, I was able to do so under this provision:

☐ General Partnership

A general partnership is created when two or more persons associate to carry on a business for profit. A partnership generally operates in accordance with a partnership agreement, but there is no requirement that the agreement be in writing and no state-filing requirement. General partnerships are required to file with the county in which they operate. Please submit if you have a sales tax permit.

I received a copy of the paperwork filed with the county for this transaction.

I cannot proceed with this transaction until this is worked out. Please let me know if I can help in any way. Thanks.

Sandra Young
Air Permits Initial Review Team
Air Permits/Business Program
Mail Code 161
12100 Park 35 Circle
Austin, TX 78753
Phone: 512-239-1326

Fax: 239-7130

Sandra. Young@tceq.texas.gov

cc Parol parting

How are we doing? www.tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey



constand DEC 1

December 11, 2012

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Air Permits Division MC-161 Building C 12100 Park 35 Circle Austin, TX 78753 AIR PERMITS DIVISION
DEC 1 8 2012
RECEIVED

RE:

N 4 4

Company Name Change Notification – Federal Operating Permit

CCP Composites US - Houston Facility

Permit No. O3330

VIA CERTIFIED DELIVERY

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is regarding the CCP Composites US (CCP) polyester resin manufacturing facility located at 2434 Holmes Road in Houston, Texas. CCP is authorized to operate under federal operating permit number O3330, issued on July 15, 2010. Effective January 1, 2013:

CCP Composites US

will change their name to

CCP Composites US LLC

Enclosed, please find the supporting documentation for the company name change:

- Attachment A- TCEQ-10400 TCEQ Core Data Form
- Attachment-B--TCEQ-20405-Change-of-Name/Ownership-Form-

The name change will have no effect on personnel or plant operations.

If you have any questions or require additional information please contact me at 816-391-6325.

Sincerely,

CCP Composites US LLC

Sherri Zeller

Environmental Engineer

Enclosure

cc:

TCEQ Regional Office 12-Houston

David Guzman, CCP Houston

Eric Nelson, CCP Greg Geary, CCP





December 10, 2012

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Air Permits Review Team MC-161 12100 Park 35 Circle, Bldg. C Austin, TX 78753

RE:

Company Name Change Notification – Air Quality Permit

CCP Composites US Permit No. 4892

VIA CERTIFIED DELIVERY

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is regarding the CCP Composites US (CCP) polyester resin manufacturing facility located at 5851 FM 1998 in Marshall, Texas. CCP is authorized to operate under air quality permit number 4892, issued on September 12, 2005. Effective January 1, 2013:

CCP Composites US

will change their name to

CCP Composites US LLC

Enclosed, please find the supporting documentation for the company name change:

- Attachment-A-TCEQ-10400-TCEQ-Core-Data-Form-
- Attachment B-TCEQ-20405 Change of Name/Ownership Form

The name change will have no effect on personnel or plant operations.

If you have any questions or require additional information please contact me at 816-391-6325.

Sincerely,

CCP Composites US LLC

Sherri Zeller

Environmental Engineer

Enclosure

CC;

Bill Tiller, CCP Marshall

Eric Nelson, CCP Greg Geary, CCP



From:

Linde Dytrich

Sent:

Tuesday, January 29, 2013 5:08 PM

To:

Sandra Young

Subject:

RE: CCP Composites US LLC

Hiya Sandra-

CN604242487 has been merged into CN603974023 and deleted. The destination CN was also updated. Please let me know if you need anything else. Thanks. :)

From: Sandra Young

Sent: Tuesday, January 29, 2013 1:57 PM

To: Linde Dytrich

Subject: CCP Composites US LLC

Linde,

I have a Change of Ownership that finally came clear in SOS. Their legal name is CCP Composites US LLC.

In CR, CCP Composites US shows up as CN603974023 with no SOS number or tax IDs.

CCP Composites US LLC shows up in CR as CN604242487. It lists the current and correct tax ID, but no other information.

The CDF they sent shows CN60397402, but I'm afraid to touch it until this gets fixed.

Thanks.

Top of Form

Filing Number:

801722427

Entity Type:

Foreign Limited Liability

Company (LLC)

Original Date of Filing: January 24, 2013

Entity Status: In existence

Formation Date:

N/A

Tax ID:

FEIN:

431537919

Name:

CCP Composites US LLC

Address:

820 East 14th Avenue

North Kansas City, MO 64116 USA

Fictitious Name:

N/A

Jurisdiction:

DE, USA

Foreign Formation

September 8, 2011

Date:

Bottom of Form

From:

Sherri Zeller <Sherri.Zeller@ccpcompositesus.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, January 30, 2013 10:28 AM

To:

Sandra Young

Subject:

RE: Change of Ownership for RN100692219

Yes you may.

Sherri Zeller Environmental Engineer



CCP Composites US P.O. Box 419389 Kansas City, MO 64141-6389 Tel. 816.391.6325 Cell. 816.589.6214 Fax. 816.391.6093 www.ccpcompositesus.com

Email: sherri.zeller@ccpcompositesus.com

From: Sandra Young [mailto:Sandra.Young@tceq.texas.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, January 30, 2013 10:27 AM

To: Sherri Zeller

Subject: Change of Ownership for RN100692219

Sherri,

On RN100692219, where it asks to lists all NSR authorizations, you listed only the rules that apply to these air authorizations. Then where it asks to list all FOP's, you listed one air authorization (20601) and one FOP.

Here are the air authorizations that I am finding:

91784

20601

22969

7856A

83830

11874A

May I have your permission to change ownership of these authorizations? Thanks.

Sandra Young
Air Permits Initial Review Team
Air Permits/Business Program
Mail Code 161
12100 Park 35 Circle
Austin, TX 78753